## John C. Bennett

Occupant Name	: John C. Benn	ett	
Location:	Section Z, Lot 1	7	
Date of Birth:	4/10/1910		
Date of Death:	4/23/1985		
Date of Burial:	4/26/1985		
Veteran:	No	John C. Bennett	services Tuesday
Lot Owner:	J & M Bennett	John C. Bennett, 75, of 1257 E. 16th St., Seymour, died at 7:50 a.m. Sunday at Jackson County Schneck Memorial Hospital's emergency room. He had been ill several years.	nett, Huntington; and Thoma: Bennett, Greensburg; 10 grand children; one great-grandchild and several nieces, nephews and cousins. He was preceded in death by one brother and one sister.
Multiple Occupants: No Comment:		A resident of Jackson County 50 years, Bennett was a truck driver Born April 10, 1910, in Decatur County, he was a son of James and Emilie Bell Stenning Ben- nett. He married the former Mar- garet Lucas in Brownstown on	Services will be at 1:30 p.m. Tuesday from Zabel Funera Home in Brownstown with the Rev. Delmar G. Morris officiat ing. Burial will be in Fairview Cemetery in Brownstown. Friends may call at the funera
Comment.		April 14, 1935, and she survives. Other survivors are two sons, Ray D. Bennett and Ronald D. Bennett, both of Michigan; one foster son, Roger Tabor, Indiana-	home from 3 p.m. to 8 p.m. today and from 9 a.m. until service time Tuesday. Memorials may be designated to the Calvary Baptist Church

The vas preceded in death by one brother and one sister. Services will be at 1:30 p.m. Tuesday from Zabel Funeral Home in Brownstown with the Rev. Delmar G. Morris officiat-ing. Burial will be in Fairview Cemetery in Brownstown. Friends may call at the funeral home from 3 p.m. to 8 p.m. today and from 9 a.m. until service time Tuesday. Memorials may be designated to the Calvary Baptist Church building fund.

polis; two brothers, Charles Ben-

